City of Philadelphia

City Council Chief Clerk's Office 402 City Hall Philadelphia, PA 19107

Legislation Details

File #: 240372 Version: 0 Name:

Type: Bill Status: ENACTED

File created: 5/2/2024 In control: Committee on Finance

On agenda: Final action: 6/13/2024

Title: Constituting the Twentieth Supplemental Ordinance to the Amended and Restated General Airport

Revenue Bond Ordinance; authorizing the Mayor, the City Controller and the City Solicitor, or a majority of them, to issue and sell one or more series or subseries of tax-exempt or taxable airport revenue bonds or notes of the City of Philadelphia; setting forth the use of proceeds; determining the sufficiency of pledged Amounts Available for Debt Service; covenanting for the payment of interest and principal; authorizing the Bond Committee to take certain action with regard to the terms and conditions of the airport revenue bonds or notes and related agreements and the elections under the Amended and Restated General Airport Revenue Bond Ordinance; authorizing the Director of Finance to take certain actions with regard to the sale of such airport revenue bonds or notes, the investment of the proceeds thereof and the City's continuing disclosure obligation; and specifying the applicability of sections of The First Class City Revenue Bond Act and the Amended and Restated General Airport

Revenue Bond Ordinance.

Sponsors: Council President Johnson, Councilmember Gilmore Richardson

Indexes: AIRPORT

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Bill No. 24037200, 2. CertifiedCopy24037200

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
6/26/2024	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		
6/13/2024	0	CITY COUNCIL			
6/6/2024	0	CITY COUNCIL			
6/6/2024	0	CITY COUNCIL			
6/5/2024	0	Committee on Finance			
6/5/2024	0	Committee on Finance			
6/5/2024	0	Committee on Finance			
5/2/2024	0	CITY COUNCIL			